

Western & Southern Financial Group



Terrie A Wiedenheft

Senior Vice President, Business Unit Support and Execution Western & Southern Financial Group. Terrie A. Wiedenheft is senior vice president, business unit support and execution for Western & Southern Financial Group. She also serves as senior vice president of the Western & Southern Holding Company, Western & Southern Life Insurance Company and Western-Southern Life Assurance Company; senior vice president, chief financial officer and chief operations officer of IFS Financial Services; vice president, commission account and finance of the Integrity Life Insurance Company and National Integrity Life Insurance Company; chief financial officer of Touchstone Advisors, Inc. and Touchstone Securities, Inc.; chief financial officer of Touchstone Securities, Inc; and senior vice president and chief financial officer of W&S Brokerage Services, Inc. and W&S Financial Group Distributors, Inc. All are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Western & Southern Financial Group based in Cincinnati, Ohio.

Wiedenheft has more than 20 years of experience in the financial services industry. She joined Western & Southern Financial Group in 1999 after service as vice president and chief financial officer of Countrywide Financial Services, Inc. Prior to her career with Countrywide, she served as vice president and chief financial officer of Leshner Financial Services, Inc.

Wiedenheft is a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants, Ohio Society of Certified Public Accountants, Investment Company Institute and Financial Executive Institute. She also is a member of the Cincinnati Zoo Conservation and Research of Endangered Wildlife Committee.

A cum laude graduate from Wilmington College with a Bachelor of Business Administration, Wiedenheft is a Certified Public Accountant and holds FINRA Series 27 and 6 registrations. She resides in Anderson Township, Ohio.